505257866 12/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5304638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. ALEXANDER I POLTORAK	12/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUROENHANCEMENT LAB, LLC	
Street Address:	75 MONTEBELLO ROAD	
City:	SUFFERN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16237497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)218-0496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9145008561

Email: uspto@dockettrak.com
Correspondent Name: TULLY RINCKEY PLLC
Address Line 1: 777 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLTORAK-213.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. HOFFBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Hoffberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT-ASSIGNMENT-exe#page1.tif

PATENT 505257866 REEL: 047877 FRAME: 0479

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I, Alexander Poltorak, residing at 128 W. Maple Avenue, Monsey NY, 10952 ("Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto:

Neuroenhancement Lab, LLC, 75 Montebello Park, Suffern NY 10901 ("Assignee")

Its entire right, title, and interest in and to its application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NEUROENHANCEMENT TO ENHANCE EMOTIONAL RESPONSE

attached hereto, Docket No. Poltorak-213, and the right, title, and interest in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application or otherwise disclosing or claiming the same invention(s), and the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing under any U.S. law or international treaty, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this assignment, and Assignor hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions. Assignor also agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest, or protect the Assignee's rights to the invention(s), or required by Assignee to obtain any patent therefore, without any additional payment due to Assignor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Upaul Holtol

Alexander Poltorak

Date: December 31, 2018

PATENT REEL: 047877 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 12/31/2018